HALLING PARISH COUNCIL

The Community Centre, High Street, Lower Halling, Rochester, Kent. ME2 1BS

Clerk/Proper Officer/RFO Mr C Fribbins Telephone (01634) 241551

Email: clerk@halling-pc.gov.uk Website www.halling-pc.gov.uk

Assistant Clerk Mr N Fursdon

To Members of Halling Parish Council

You are hereby given notice that a Meeting of Halling Parish Council will be held on Tuesday March 6th 2023 at 7.30pm in the Jubilee Hall, Browndens Road, Upper Halling ME2 1JH.

Members are hereby summoned to attend.

017/23	Chairman's welcome and recording of those present.
018/23	Apologies for absence.
019/23	Declaration of any Pecuniary and / or Prejudicial Interests.
020/23	Adjourn for Public Questions (up to 15 minutes for the public).
021/23	To Approve Minutes of meeting held on January 9 th 2023.
022/23	Clerk's report.
023/23	Finance: Note Payments made under delegated powers of the Chair/Clerk and to seek approval of any additional payments as necessary. Financial Reports as circulated.
024/23	Events Committee – HRH King Charles 3 rd Coronation – UPDATE.
025/23	Halling Marsh (Land adjacent to PC Land) – UPDATE.
026/23	Recreations grounds UPDATE.
027/23	Review of Parish Council Risk Assesment.
028/23	Review of Parish Council Asset List
029/23	End of meeting.

Chris Fribbins – Clerk Halling Parish Council

Tuesday February 28th 2023